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BOX SCORE
HART-07 Game # 04  -  Easton Tournament   Game # 4

 
<- GAME # 04 - Thu 3/08/07-    HART-07 -   0  Chatsworth        9  Batting ->
                                                                                      Season
No.PLAYER NAME      AB   R   H RBI   W   K 2B 3B HR SB CS SC SF HB PO  A  E  AVG  T.B. Avg
 2 Maddox, Taylor    3   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0 0.000   0 .154
 3 Moniz, Spencer    1   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  1  0  1  0 0.000   0 .286
25 Hernandez, Mattie 0   0   0   0   1   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  0  0 0.000   0 .000
22 Hovis, Jake       3   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  3  0  0 0.000   0 .154
33 Torres, Jenzen    3   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0 0.000   0 .250
17 Bailey, Garrett   2   0   0   0   1   2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .111
10 Lucas, Bryan      2   0   0   0   1   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  4  0  1 0.000   0 .375
21 Cieszko, Mike     3   0   1   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  7  1  0 0.333   1 .182
24 Matern, Trevor    3   0   2   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  3  0 0.667   2 .364
15 Rehhaut, Jason    2   0   0   0   0   2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  0  0 0.000   0 .300
 8 Susdorf, Danny    1   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .167
20 Montgomery, Mike  0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .000
11 Murphy, Jimmy     0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0 0.000   0 .000
 9 Eyrich, Tyler     0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0 0.000   0 .000
27 Tarello, Chris    0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .000
   TEAM TOTALS      23   0   3   0   3   9  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  1 21  7  1 0.130   3
 

<- GAME # 04 - Thu 3/08/07-    HART-07 -   0  Chatsworth        9  Pitching ->
                                                                                                    Season
No.Pitcher         GS CG GF  W  L SV SH   IP   AB  BF  R ER  H SO BB 2B 3B HR HP WP BK ibERA-7  BA  ERA-7
20 Montgomery, Mike 1  0  0  0  1  0  0  1.00   5  11  2  2  2  1  6  0  0  0  0  0  0 0 14.00 .400  7.63
11 Murphy, Jimmy    0  0  0  0  0  0  0  3.00  15  15  5  5  6  2  0  1  0  2  0  0  0 0 11.67 .400  9.54
 9 Eyrich, Tyler    0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2.00   8   9  1  1  2  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  0 0  3.50 .250  2.33
27 Tarello, Chris   0  0  1  0  0  0  0  1.00   4   4  1  1  1  1  0  0  0  1  0  0  0 0  7.00 .250  7.00
Pitching Totals     1  0  1  0  1  0  0  7.00  32  39  9  9 11  4  7  2  0  3  0  0  0 0  9.00 .344

HART-07       Game # 04 LINE SCORE vs Chatsworth       Thu 3/08/07 @ Hart

                1 2 3  4 5 6  7 8 9   R  H E LOB
Chatsworth      0 2 3  2 1 0  1       9-11-0-8   Thu 3/08/07 @Hart: Jones[2-0] & Escobar HR - Moustakas(2 #3&4), Reese
HART-07-04      0 0 0  0 0 0  0       0- 3-1-6   Montgomery[L-0-1], Murphy(2), Eyrich(5), Tarello(7) & Lucas

* Note *   Season Batting & ERA Averages include stats of all games UP TO and INCLUDING Game on Date Played.

Doubles:..HART07:..NONE
Doubles:..Chatsworth:..Dominguez, Moreno
Triples:..HART07:..NONE
Homers:...HART07:..NONE
Homers:...Chatsworth:..Moustakas (2 - #'s 3 & 4), Reese
Record  ... HART07: (2-2)*(0-0 Foothill League).: Chatsworth:(3-1)*(0-0 West Valley League)
 
<- GAME # 04 - Thu 3/08/07-    HART-07 -   0  Chatsworth        9  Batting -->

No.PLAYER NAME      AB   R   H RBI   W   K 2B 3B HR SB CS SC SF HB
11 Moustakas, Mike   4   3   3   4   1   0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0
 3 Dominguez, Matt   3   0   1   2   2   0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
 7 Coyle, Bobby      5   1   2   0   0   0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0
22 Reese, Josh       2   1   1   2   2   1  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0
20 Shields, Jon      0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
 2 Devian, Nick      4   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
18 Warton, James     4   0   1   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
19 Moreno, Matt      3   2   1   0   1   0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
13 Escobar, Carlos   3   1   1   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
16 Weisberg, Andy    1   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
 9 Toven, Kasey      2   1   1   1   1   0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0
23 Merrill, Ryan     1   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
-------------------------------------------------------------------
   TEAM TOTALS      32   9  11   9   7   4  2  0  3  2  0  0  0  0

<- GAME # 04 - Thu 3/08/07-    HART-07 -   0  Chatsworth        9  Pitching ->

No.Pitcher         GS CG GF  W  L SV SH   IP   AB  BF  R ER  H SO BB 2B 3B HR HP WP BK ib
25 Jones, Trent     1  1  0  1  0  0  1  7.00  23  27  0  0  3  9  3  0  0  0  1  1  0 0
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Pitching Totals     1  1  0  1  0  0  1  7.00  23  27  0  0  3  9  3  0  0  0  1  1  0 0

              FOR HIGHLIGHTS of Game: SCROLL TO PAGE 3:
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Direct Link Back to Hart 2007 Year Page is at: http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/Hart_2007_Stats_and_Box_Scores.html

HART-07 Baseball  Stats all Games 2007 Season Thru G # 4
<-   4 GAMES as of Thu 3/08/07   HART-07-04   GAMES 2007 Team Batting Totals ->

No.PLAYER NAME      Hgt  Wgt BT Po Yr  G  AB   R   H RBI   W   K 2B 3B HR SB CS SC SF HB  PO   A  E  AVG T.B.SLUG OB-PC
10 Lucas, Bryan     6'2  170 RR C  08  4   8   4   3   3   2   2  1  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  10   2  2 .375   4 .500 .500
24 Matern, Trevor   6'3  175 RR IF 08  4  11   2   4   0   2   0  0  0  0  3  0  0  0  1   2  11  1 .364   4 .364 .500
15 Rehhaut, Jason   5'10 170 RR OP 08  4  10   3   3   2   1   4  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  2   8   0  0 .300   3 .300 .462
 3 Moniz, Spencer   5'10 155 RR IF 08  4   7   2   2   3   0   1  0  0  0  2  2  0  0  1   2   4  0 .286   2 .286 .375
33 Torres, Jenzen   5'11 200 RR IP 08  4  12   2   3   2   1   3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2   1   7  1 .250   3 .250 .400
21 Cieszko, Mike    5'10 175 RR IF 07  4  11   1   2   2   1   3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  24   2  0 .182   2 .182 .250
 8 Susdorf, Danny   5'10 175 RR OF 08  4   6   1   1   0   3   1  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0   0   0  0 .167   1 .167 .444
 2 Maddox, Taylor   5'11 170 RR OF 07  4  13   1   2   2   1   1  1  0  0  3  1  0  2  0   7   0  0 .154   3 .231 .188
22 Hovis, Jake      6'2  175 RR OF 07  4  13   1   2   0   0   3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   5   0  0 .154   2 .154 .154
17 Bailey, Garrett  5'9  165 RR C  08  4   9   1   1   1   3   5  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  1   9   0  0 .111   1 .111 .385
25 Hernandez, Mattie5'9  175 RR IF 07  4   3   1   0   0   2   1  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  2   7   1  0 .000   0 .000 .571
 9 Eyrich, Tyler    5'10 180 LL OP 08  3   1   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   1   1  0 .000   0 .000 .000
20 Montgomery, Mike 6'4  180 LL P  08  3   1   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0   0  0 .000   0 .000 .000
42 Williams, Donny  6'1  180 RR PI 07  2   1   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   6   1  0 .000   0 .000 .000
27 Tarello, Chris   6'0  170 RR P  08  1   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0   0  0 .000   0 .000 .000
11 Murphy, Jimmy    6'0  165 RR P  08  2   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   1   0  0 .000   0 .000 .000
 7 McCarthy, Casey  6'3  175 RR P  08  1   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   1   1  0 .000   0 .000 .000
 5 Plante, Tim      6'3  170 RR P  07  2   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0   0  0 .000   0 .000 .000
23 Stoffel, Cameron 6'2  175 RR P  07  1   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0   0  0 .000   0 .000 .000
   TEAM TOTALS                         4 106  19  23  15  16  25  2  0  0 14  4  0  2  9  84  30  4 .217  25 .236 .361

<-   4 GAMES as of Thu 3/08/07   HART-07-04   GAMES 2007 Team Pitching Totals ->

No.Pitcher         Hgt  Wgt T Yr G GS CG GF  W  L SV SH   IP    AB  BF   R  ER   H  SO  BB 2B 3B HR HP WP BK ERA-7  BA
 9 Eyrich, Tyler   5'10 180 L 08 2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   3.00  11  12   1   1   2   1   1  1  0  0  0  0  0 2.33 .182
42 Williams, Donny 6'1  180 R 07 1  1  0  0  1  0  0  0   5.00  17  22   3   2   3   3   3  0  0  1  2  0  0 2.80 .176
 7 McCarthy, Casey 6'3  175 R 08 1  1  0  0  0  1  0  0   4.33  14  15   2   2   2   1   1  1  0  0  0  0  0 3.23 .143
 5 Plante, Tim     6'3  170 R 07 2  0  0  1  0  0  0  0   6.34  25  27   5   5   7   3   1  0  0  1  0  2  0 5.52 .280
27 Tarello, Chris  6'0  170 R 08 1  0  0  1  0  0  0  0   1.00   4   4   1   1   1   1   0  0  0  1  0  0  0 7.00 .250
20 Montgomery, Mike6'4  180 L 08 2  2  0  0  0  1  0  0   3.67  19  29   7   4   7   6   9  1  0  0  1  0  0 7.63 .368
11 Murphy, Jimmy   6'0  165 R 08 2  0  0  1  1  0  0  0   3.67  17  17   5   5   6   3   0  1  0  2  0  0  0 9.54 .353
23 Stoffel, Cameron6'2  175 R 07 1  0  0  1  0  0  0  0   1.00   6   7   2   2   2   1   1  0  0  1  0  0  014.00 .333

Pitching Totals                 12  4  0  4  2  2  0  0  28.01 113 133  26  22  30  19  16  4  0  6  3  2  0 5.50 .265

For additional info on Hart Baseball See the Hart Baseball Web page at:
http://www.harthighbaseball.com/

Check Complete YTD Stats & Line Scores at: http://www.HartBaseballStats.com/
      Click on 2007 Stats then Click on 2007 Overall YTD Batting & Pitching Stats
      Click on 2007 Stats then Click on 2007 Hart Line Scores

Direct Link Back to Hart 2007 Year Page is at: http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/Hart_2007_Stats_and_Box_Scores.html

Previous Game: = http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/HART0703.pdf
Next Game: = http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/HART0705.pdf

* Note the Latest "free" Adobe Acrobat Reader Recommended for clicking above "Links"

To get these stats immediately after the game via an e-mail Newsletter contact mikegaber@att.net



PAGE 3: 03/08/2007 @ Hart:
HIGHLIGHTS of Game# 07-04: Hart 0,  Chatsworth 9  (Easton Tournament Game # 4)

Hart Shutout 9-0 by Chatsworth: Play Camarillo at Hart Sat. 2PM

For Box Score of game # 04, for 2007 scroll to the Top of this .PDF File
 
Hart Plays at HART vs Camarillo at 2PM on Saturday.
NOTE THE TIME IS 2PM NOT 11AM as previously scheduled. The game is AT HART so that is good.
 
Quartz Hill Lost to Chaminade at Chaminade, but due to scheduling problems and the SAT Tests being taken by a lot of 
schools it was decided that we will play Camarillo on Saturday instead of Quartz Hill at 2PM.

Hart suffered its second straight shutout this time at the hands of City Section power, Chatsworth.
The Chancellors were rated # 1 in the Southern California area by the LA Times before they lost last Monday to 
Calabasas.
 
There is not much that can be said for Hart in a 9-0 loss.
Mike Montgomery started and got the very tough Chatsworth Superstar, Mike Moustakas on an easy grounder to second, and 
everything was looking very good for Hart.
But Matt Dominguez walked and after a single and another walk, the bases were loaded. Nick Devian hit a screaming 
liner to left but the runner had to hold 3rd. Mike got out of the inning with a strike out.
 
In the 2nd Mike Montgomery couldn't get an out. He gave up a single and 4 walks and Chatsworth had 2 runs in.
Jimmy Murphy came in to relieve with the bases loaded, none out and got 3 easy outs. Despite being down 2-0 there was 
still hope for Hart.
 
In the 2nd, Hart got 2 men on with a walk by Bryan Lucas and a single by Mike Cieszko but couldn't score.
From that point nothing went well for Hart.

After 1 out in the 3rd, Murphy gave up a double and a single for 1 run, then Mike Moustakas hit a 2 run homer to 
center and Hart was down 5-0.

In the 4th Murphy gave up a single and a homer to Josh Reese (up from the Chatsworth JV team), and it was 7-0
In the 5th, with Tyler Eyrich pitching, he gave up a single to Mike Moustakas and a run scoring double to Chatsworth's 
other superstar Matt Dominguez
 
Eyrich had a 1-2-3 inning in the 6th and then Chris Tarello made his Hart varsity debut to start the 7th.
He struck out his first batter, but the second batter was Mike Moustakas, and Mike hit a "no doubt about it" shot to 
right center that I think is still going.
Tarello got the next 2 batters, but it was 9-0.
 
As for Hart, they only got only 3 singles against Trent Jones who struck out "9" Hart batters.
Trevor Matern had 2 singles. Mike Cieszko had the other hit, and hit a long drive to left that the left fielder made a 
great catch at the wall.

For the Chancellors, Mike Moustakas was 3 for 4, with a walk, 3 runs scored, 2 homers and 4 RBI's.
Matt Dominguez was 1 for 3, a double, 2 walks, 2 RBI.
Trent Jones is now [2-0]. Mike Montgomery is [0-1].
 
Get the Box Score and YTD stats at my Hart Web Site for 2007 at:
http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/Hart_2007_Stats_and_Box_Scores.html
Click on game 4 for today's box score. The other 3 games are there for you to look at also.
 
Note: I now have the Runs scored in each Inning stats Posted along with Catcher Stats.

For Box Score of game # 04, for 2007 scroll to the Top of this .PDF File


